DocuSign Envelope ID: D3E20C14-32BB-4260-9C03-56375528F7A6

File No. 22-1103

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE
Inter-Office Communication

Date: 11/4/2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chair, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: Chantell Jewell, Superintendent, Milwaukee County House of Correction
(HOC)

Subject: 2023 Employ Milwaukee Reentry Contract Extension

File Type:  Action Report

POLICY

| Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances: | MCGO 56.30

BACKGROUND

The current contract with Employ Milwaukee, Inc. (EM) to provide Reentry Case
Manager services expires on December 31, 2022.

The Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (Board) accepted a four-year grant in
Adopted File No. 18-131 and approved a one-year contract with four one-year
extensions depending on grant funding. Employ Milwaukee was written into the initial
grant proposal. Grant funding was subsequently extended to a fifth year, and final
reports were submitted in the second quarter in 2022.

The grant has ended, and the House of Correction would like to continue to provide
these reentry services. Since Request for Proposals (RFP) typically require 3-6 months
or longer to award, the House of Correction is requesting a one-year extension that will
maintain the current 30-day termination clause. This clause allows for exit of the
contract based on the results of a new RFP and contract award. Employ Milwaukee is
amenable to this extension using existing contract language, including the 30-day
termination. The Department of Administrative Services agrees this extension will allow
the County to issue an RFP that will provide the County with services that align with
best practices and the current needs of the population served.

RECOMMENDATION

The Superintendent of the House of Correction respectfully submits this action item to
request the authority to enter a one-year contract extension with Employ Milwaukee,



DocuSign Envelope ID: D3E20C14-32BB-4260-9C03-56375528F7A6

File No. 22-1103

Inc. to provide reentry case manager services to the House of Correction.

FISCAL EFFECT

If a contract extension is approved, it is estimated to cost the County $80,000. A fiscal
note form is attached.

PREPARED BY:
Michael Bickerstaff
Public Safety Fiscal Administrator

Clantell Jewell

Chantell Jewell, Superintendent
Milwaukee County House of Correction

cc: Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: D3E20C1432BB42609C0356375528F7A6
Subject: Complete with DocuSign: 2023 Employ Milwaukee Reentry Program Contract Extension Report Draft 2...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2

Certificate Pages: 1

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 1
Initials: O

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
11/4/2022 8:04:35 AM

Signer Events

Chantell Jewell
Chantell.jewell@milwaukeecountywi.gov
Superintendent

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events
Carbon Copy Events
Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events
Envelope Sent

Certified Delivered

Signing Complete

Completed

Payment Events

Holder: Michael Bickerstaff

Michael.Bickerstaff@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Sighature

Clantell Jewell

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 198.177.93.252
Signed using mobile

Sighature
Status
Status
Status
Status
Status
Sighature
Signature

Status
Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Michael Bickerstaff

633 W. Wisconsin Ave.

Suite 901

Milwaukee, WI 53203
Michael.Bickerstaff@milwaukeecountywi.gov
IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 11/4/2022 8:05:09 AM
Viewed: 11/4/2022 8:15:26 AM
Signed: 11/4/2022 8:15:52 AM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps

11/4/2022 8:05:09 AM
11/4/2022 8:15:26 AM
11/4/2022 8:15:52 AM
11/4/2022 8:15:52 AM

Timestamps



		2022-11-04T06:22:02-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




